

ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ) ಮುಧೋಳ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಜಮಖಂಡಿ-587301 ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ



Bagalkot University

(A State Public University of Govt. of Karnataka) Mudhol Road, Jamkhandi-587301 Dist: Bagalkote

Mail ID : bgkujkd@gmail.com

Website: https:// bgku.ac.in

ಕುಲಸಚಿವರ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ

Tel No: (08353)295123, 295124

BGKUJ/RO/2024-25/&20

Date: 07.12.2024

POST-GRADUATE (PG)

M.A., M.Com., M.Sc, M.S.W., M.Ed., M.P.Ed.,
I, III & II, IV SEMESTER CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25
(Tentative)

Ref: Vice Chancellor's Approval Date:

Sl. N.	Academic Activity	Tentative Dates
1.	Commencement of I & III Semester Classes	07 th Nov 2024
2.	End of I & III Semester Classes	28th Feb 2025
3.	Study Vacation for Students, Submission of IA and Attendance, Vacation for Teachers, Examinations of I & III semester, Valuation & Results	01 st Mar 2025 to 30 th Mar 2025
4.	Commencement of II & IV Semester Classes	01st April 2025
5.	End of II & IV Semester Classes	29th July 2025
6.	Study Vacation for Students, Submission of IA and Attendance, Vacation for Teachers, Examinations of II & IV semester, Valuation & Results	30 th July 2025 to 29 th Aug 2025

Note: Notification regarding Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of Examination will be

Issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time.

Bagalkot University / (State Public University of Govt. of Karnataka)
Jamkhandi-587301. Dist. Bagalkot.

To,

- 1. Registrar (Evaluation) Bagalkot University, Jamkhandi.
- 2. All PG Affiliated College Principals, Bagalkot Districts.
- 3. Office Copy.

Copy to,

- 1. Vice Chancellor's Secretariat, Bagalkot University, Jamkhandi.
- 2. Registrar's Secretariat, Bagalkot University, Jamkhandi.